HOUSE BILL No. 4690

May 18, 1999, Introduced by Reps. Koetje, Gosselin, Bishop, Patterson, Hart,
Rick Johnson, Pappageorge, Birkholz, Voorhees, Garcia, Law, Richner, Tabor and Toy and
referred to the Committee on Criminal Law and Corrections.

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled
"The code of crimnal procedure,”
by amendi ng section 160 of chapter XVII (MCL 777.160), as added
by 1998 PA 317.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:
1 CHAPTER XVI |
2 Sec. 160. This chapter applies to the follow ng felonies

3 enunerated in chapter 750 of the M chigan Conpiled Laws:

4 M.C.L. Category Class Description Stat Max
5 750. 271 Property E Fraudulently issuing or sell-

6 i ng donestic securities 10

7 750.272 Property G Sale of fraudul ent stock of

8 forei gn corporations 10

9 750. 273 Property E Obtaining signature to

10 financial docunment with

11 intent to defraud 10
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750. 274

750. 276

750. 277

750. 278

750. 279

750. 280

750. 282

750. 300

750. 300a(1) (a)
750. 300a(1)(a)
750. 300a( 1) (b)

750. 300a( 1) (b)

750. 300a(1)(c)

750. 303
750. 313

750. 315B( 1) ( A)

750. 315B( 1) ( B)
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Property
Property

Property

Property

Pub ord
Pub ord

PUB ORD

PUB ORD

Fraud -- purchasing/collecting
on fraudul ent financi al
docunent

Fraud -- prom se to vendee of
grain at fictitious price

Prom se to vendee of grain to
sell at a fictitious price
-- sale and transfer

Fraud -- warehouse receipts

Fraud -- disposition of
exhausted property

C}Pss frauds/ cheats at conmpn
aw

Public utility -- fraudul ent
use over $500

Animals -- killing/injuring to
defraud i nsurance conpany

Food stanp fraud -- $250 or

| ess -- second of fense

Food stanp fraud -- $250 or
less -- third of fense

Food stanmp fraud -- nore than
$250 to $1, 000

Food stanmp fraud -- nore than

$250 to $1, 000 -- second
of f ense

Food stamp fraud -- over
$1, 000

Ganbl i ng

Ganbling --
st ocks/ bonds/ commodi ti es

| NTERNET GAMBLI NG -- FI RST
OFFENSE

| NTERNET GAMBLI NG - - SECOND OR
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

10

10

10

10

10
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1 Enacting section 1. This anendatory act does not take
2 effect unless Senate Bill No. or House Bil
3 N. (request no. 03061'99) of the 90th Legislature is

4 enacted into | aw.
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