HOUSE BILL No. 4690

May 18, 1999, Introduced by Reps. Koetje, Gosselin, Bishop, Patterson, Hart, Rick Johnson, Pappageorge, Birkholz, Voorhees, Garcia, Law, Richner, Tabor and Toy and referred to the Committee on Criminal Law and Corrections.

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled "The code of criminal procedure," by amending section 160 of chapter XVII (MCL 777.160), as added by 1998 PA 317.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:

- 1 CHAPTER XVII
- 2 Sec. 160. This chapter applies to the following felonies
- 3 enumerated in chapter 750 of the Michigan Compiled Laws:

4	M.C.L.	Category	Class	Description	Stat Max
5 6	750.271	Property	E	Fraudulently issuing or sell- ing domestic securities	10
7 8	750.272	Property	G	Sale of fraudulent stock of foreign corporations	10
9 10 11	750.273	Property	E	Obtaining signature to financial document with intent to defraud	10

03061'99 a TLG

1 2 3	750.274	Property	E	Fraud purchasing/collecting on fraudulent financial document		
4 5	750.276	Property	G	Fraud promise to vendee of grain at fictitious price	4	
6 7 8	750.277	Pub trst	G	Promise to vendee of grain to sell at a fictitious price sale and transfer	4	
9	750.278	Property	G	Fraud warehouse receipts	5	
10 11	750.279	Property	G	Fraud disposition of exhausted property	4	
12 13	750.280	Property	E	Gross frauds/cheats at common law	10	
14 15	750.282	Pub ord	G	Public utility fraudulent use over \$500	4	
16 17	750.300	Pub ord	G	Animals killing/injuring to defraud insurance company	2	
18 19	750.300a(1)(a)	Property	G	Food stamp fraud \$250 or less second offense	5	
20 21	750.300a(1)(a)	Property	G	Food stamp fraud \$250 or less third offense	10	
22 23	750.300a(1)(b)	Property	E	Food stamp fraud more than \$250 to \$1,000	5	
24 25 26	750.300a(1)(b)	Property	E	Food stamp fraud more than \$250 to \$1,000 second offense	10	
27 28	750.300a(1)(c)	Property	E	Food stamp fraud over \$1,000	10	
29	750.303	Pub ord	Н	Gambling	2	
30 31	750.313	Pub ord	Н	Gambling stocks/bonds/commodities	2	
32 33	750.315B(1)(A)	PUB ORD	Н	INTERNET GAMBLING FIRST OFFENSE	2	
34 35	750.315B(1)(B)	PUB ORD	G	INTERNET GAMBLING SECOND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE	5	

L	Enacting	section 1.	This am	endatory	z act	does	not take	
2	effect unless	Senate Bill	No		or H	ouse	Bill	
3	No	_ (request no	. 03061	'99) of	the	90th	Legislature	is
4	enacted into law.							

03061'99 a Final page.

TLG